25D-256 (10/93)

STATE OF ALASKA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND PUBLIC FACILITIES

UTILITY CHANGE ORDER

Region: Southcoast Change Order No.: 2

Project No.: 68048 PSG Nordic Drive Refurbishment Haugen Drive to Ferry Terminal

Utility Reimbursable Services Agreement No. 3-68112-13-10 is hereby modified in the manner
described below. This change document is supplemental to the above RSA. which is, by
reference made a part hereof. All terms, conditions and provisions of the RSA, except as
specifically modified herein, remain un-changed and in full force and effect.

****k*****i*****tt*wt****************ii**ﬁ*****************it*w**************ii***************itk*********k****

Acceptance of this Change/Work Order constitutes agreement to the terms, conditions, and
prices stated:

ACCEPTED: : RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:
Utility Reviewer
Date:
Utility Representative APPROVED:
Title Regional Utilities Engineer
Date: Date:

NOTE: FHWA Approval Required -
YES []
NO X

ib****i********************i*t*****************iti*************t******i*******#***t*******k********i***ﬂ*******



RSA 3-68112-13-10
Change Order 2

25D-256A (5/86) Page 2 of 34

CONTINUATION SHEET FOR:
UTILITY CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR CHANGE

Utility Reimbursable Services Agreement No. 3-68112-13-10 between the Petersburg Borough
and the Department of Transportation for the PSG Nordic Drive Refurbishment Haugen Drive
to Ferry Terminal project is hereby modified to include additional pay items and an overrun as
follows:

203 (6A) Borrow, Type A: During construction of the Borough force main system, blue clay was
discovered in the trench. This material was determined to be unsuitable for backfill, so borrow,
type A was imported for backfil. The additional amount was 1370.55 Ton @ $30/Ton = $41,116.
(See Secon Change Order 6 attached.)

C.0. 3 Sanitary Service Connection change from 4” to 6”: Plans identified many existing
services as 4" when they were actually 6”. The Change Order amount = $23,380. (See Secon
Change Order 3 attached.)

C.0 12 Sanitary Sewer Connect Conflicts: Department's contractor incurred delays while the
Borough determined how to resolve conflicts with manhole 8 and sizes of sewer services.
Change Order amount = $1,957. (See Secon Change Order 12 attached.)

643 (15) Flagging: The bid amount anticipated the sewer work being completed by June 2015,
When this deadline was extended, as discussed with the Borough and the Department, it resulted
in increased flagging costs. The projected increase of required funding is $16,500.

Borrow, Type A $41,116
Sanitary Service Connection increase from 4" to 6” $23,380
Sanitary Sewer Connect Conflicts 1,957
Flagging $16,500
Subtotal $82,953
ICAP $3,658
Total Increase in RSA Costs $86,611

Attachments: Exhibit A, Secon Change Orders 3, 6 and 12



RSA 3-68112-13-10

Change Order 2

Page 3 of 34

139ubug AN UL

uasien Ael A8 QALLIWENS

YTt S STOZ ‘T ANC J2YR dWDT "%6L'H Sem STOZ ‘T AL 810429 dvDI

31va

‘A9 "IDNIYUNDINOD ALTTLLN

Qm B I SUed) S1S0J NOLLYIO13Y ‘1S3 IV.LIOL

615’981

o 11998 $ |(e62'712)

10Z'421'T §

ALTILLO ¥Od4 HHOM 3LVLS TVLOL

9IH'ES

8S9'E $ [(bgs6)

269°0S

»d¥ 3l

81928

{112'98)

62£'691

BulSaubUT UORINNASUOY

209°€66

£56'28 $ | $00'9

7% FYS PP T

5+9'9b8

SLA]] pausiuing 1030e1U0]) $59] UOIDNIASUO) 1983U0)

1SETT

(zs8’9)

£02'8T

SWa]] paysiuing 10]0eRuU0)

7ES'SE

FES PPN PPN PPN
O} U | W Y A

00Z'c

Y} | B U | U [ O

P PP PPN TN TS

$ | zecy

mc:wmc_mcm SETE

ALTILLN HO4 MHOM 31V1S 'T1 1Hvd

T

'
r
]

AHOM ALTIILN TVIOL

v

334 gm/10a

]
[
4
'

S1S0D NOILONMYISNOD LIN-VZELS

S11a340 W10L

SjuauLEaN3g

e e
H |

deids g abeajes

SHpa)

S1S0J NOILONY.LSNOD SSOUD

peEaLIaAQ UORDNISUO)

alialoalead+
O | U
]
]

[2303gNnS uoponijsuc)

a4

sasuadx3g Snoauejadsiiy

uoRPnIISuo) oenquon

Juawdinb3 g uonepodsuelj

sabiey) buijpuey jeuajeyy

s21|adns g S|elI3)e

P PPN PPN PN N
| ] | U O | O

10GET UOOPNISUOD)

ONIYIINIONT NOLLINYISNOD TV.LOL-SZELS

peawaAQ builaaubug uogonasuo)

bupiaauibu3 uononiisuo)

| U

ONIHIINIONT AUVNIWIIIHd TVLOL-8TLLS

+f

pEayIaAQ Buplsaulbus Aleuiijplgd

Al
|

bupssuibug Aleuilpld

(Ajug uomsinboy) AVM J0 LHOTH-$S//8

HYOM ALTTILN "I LYVd

STVLOL ANIWND0QA SIHL AONVYHD ‘SUNEWIIY-NON
FONVHI 1IN SNOIA3YUd ASOD ALTTLIN

OT-ET-TTTBY-E 'ON VSH [PUILLID] ALDJ 0] JALQ UIBNEH JUWYSIGINDY JAUQ JAPION :BWep 103(0ig
8089 :"ON 198[01d YIIm UOIIBULDD U) paUNbal sjeualew pue ylom Jo ajelunse ybnodog Bingsialad syl

NOLLINYISNOD AVMHOIH A IUINDIY SATLTTIOVH 40 INIWLSNCAY HOJ JIVIWIIST 4O AUVINWNS

uVYu LISIHX3 OL NOISIAY




